

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 21590-21593/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/06/2012 in WA No.1861/2012,WA No.1888/2012WA No.1889/2012WA No.1890/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BRUHAT BENGALURU MAHANAGARA PALIKE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GSTAAD HOTEL PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. 1-4(C/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

Date: 24/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V.Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.
Ms. Sristhi Govil, Adv.
Ms. Divya Menon, Adv.
Mr. Harsha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Kherra)
| |Court Master

|