

jITEM NO.90

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4035-4038/2014

BRUHAT BENGALURU MAHANAGARA PALIKE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GSTAAD HOTEL PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 10/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jennifer John,Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 24.2.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG